THE BINGHAM COUNTY NEWS

OFFICIAL PROGEEDINGS OF THE

BOARD OF GOUNTY COMMISSIONERS

—

December 1, 1921
STATE OF IDAHO,
countg of Blngham, 88,

oard of County Commission-
ers assembled at their office on the
1st day of December, in regular ad-
Jaurned session pursuant to adjourn-
ment of November 14, W. T. hnd
Chairman, Nelson Miller and Jo
‘Williams, members, and F. M. Fln‘\er.
Cl21k, being present, when the fol-
lonl‘ng mattergs came on for consid-
eration
In the ll-llw of Allowh-x K. J. Felj-

ntel the of $350.09 for services
Rov ¢ eree Procuring <ac Asnign-
lu-nt of ¥ ham Councy ¥'aem Mu-

Inc,, wntock of the Failr

?n the lhove entltled matter it is
ordered that BE. J. Fjelsted receive
the sum of "50 00 for services to be
rendered In procuring the assignment
of various owners of stock of the fair
oundn of Bingham ounty Farm
ure. Inc, it ll further ordered that
one- hnlt of this salary be pald o
cember 1, .nd the other half on Jan-
uary 1, 19
In_the Matter ‘i xe1
In the a.bova entl led mltter. t is
ordered that the following taxes be
d they are hereby adjusted as fol-
lows to-wit:
1921 roll, page ‘!’? line 28, assessed

Max_Weise, lé of
swu. Section 12 Three South, 3 , 80
acres’ irrigated, assessed at $60.00 per
acre, ordered reduced to 3 per
ucrs to conform to adjoining proper-

!921 roll page 184, line 26, assessed
to Lydia Little, 1ot 1, Block 8, Ba-
u’\é cance\ $8.24 account of resident

In tle Matter of the Application of
‘erda M. Ayers for Temporary

the above entitled matter, Mrs.
Vordn M. Ayers appeared before the
Board, makin np{ﬂ cation for county
d, and showing in d}nu
eircnmuuncen with three minor
that her husband has been
recently incarcerated in the. state
ponltentl-ry. After due consideration
of this matter, it is ordered that she
be gllowed th um f .00 per
month by order on a
Orde that this so.m do_now ad-
ourn until tomorrow. December 2, at
o'clock a. m.
W. T. ENGLAND,
Chairman.
ATTEST:
F. M. FISHER, Clerk.

December 2, 1821
STATE OF_ IDAHO
countg ol Bingham, ss.
oard County Commission-
ers assembled at their office on this
2nd day of December, in regular ad-
Journed session, pursuant to adjourn-
ment of yesterday, the chnirmnn. W.
T. England, Nelson Miller and_ John
R. Willlams, members and M.
Fisher, Clerk, being present,
the following matters came on
consideration:
the Matter ol Allowing Current
Expense Clalm
In the above entmed matter, the
following current expense claims, be-
glnnlng No. 820 and closing No. 203,
aving been filed subsequent to the
meeting of the Board on Novembar 1,
at which time claims were allowed,
they were presented to the Board at
this time, who examined, aulitad and
approved sald claims, and authorized
and directed the County Auditor to
draw warrants In payment of sald
clalms, except those that have been
disallowed or for some reason reject-
ed, against the Current Expense und
bef nning No. 1900 and r osing No.
8, amounting to $7,10

‘when
for

(‘lnlms beginning No, 1 nnd clouh\g
No. 819, by warrants No,
No. 1899, January, 1921,
ounting to $90,209.35.

Total Current Expense warrants is-
sued to date $97,316.59.

nm-

Claim Amt. Amt.
No. Claimant All'd Disall'd
8§20 Payroll of County officers:
A, H. \Imumnm salary
of sheriff _§166.67
Geo. R. Fzell, salary of
sheriff's deputy ... 140,00
D. P. Brill, salary of
deputy  sheriff e 140,00
 of .l. I‘Hhvl. salary of
166.67
hull\ I~ Hilliard nnlnry
of deputy (Senfor) ... 140,00
Julin Sutton, s 0
100,00

deputy
X
100,00

80.00

16667
100,00
126,00

100

100,00

11.65

I8 e 11,65
: 75.00

f0.00

100.00
' 125.00
BT
r ) 125.00
LS ] \ e > tem-
porary  allowance 20.00
832 Jang ?.I Howell,
temporary lowancs 10,00
833 . Y, )Inh(od acet
1- nee n |--vnp allow 30.00
M J. H. Kirby
Y'llllhl'ur\ allowance 40.00
825 Annie Kruse, tem-
v allowance ... 15.00
arin, tem-
atlowanece . 15.00
Watson,
ry nnm\nmo .. 10,00
Neil '
supplizs ... 9.15
than, D. H. rent
1 Bureau office ... 50.00
iirown - art Co,
ipplies indigent ... .. 29.75
!'\ inghnn‘xﬂ Clountv
--w& pu minutes,
..... S e 149,44
~hallev Ploneer, ﬂcct.
Bingham Co. WS,
publ. Comm. mlnuteu 32.58
\berdeen Times, acct.
Hingham Co. News,
nubl Comm. minutes.. 32.58
S22 Bft. Hiwe & Flec-

tric Co., electrical sup-

DUER o e e .. 39.00
233 th.c ﬁn-raznh :';t-

tery 0. rechargin

DAL - o T . 23.60
$34 Blackfoot Elevator

coal for indige 2.26
835 Caxton Printers,

office supplies 114.56
836 rke Fuel

Co., coal for lndlgent 11.95

837 Cunnlnﬁhnm. John
truant officer 7 days. 85.10
8 Commercla] Hotel,
acct, Maughan,
rent for Co. indigent .. 15.00
889 Hart, J. B., car

acct Indlan service ........ 526.76
841 England, W. e:
penses Commissioner .. 29.65

bo 18.00
843 F-rn-worth. E.
uupglles indigent 18.85
F. M.

tingent fund ... 209.36
845 'aulconer,

expenses Co. Su 95.87

Gu per, Harry,
tab 8.80
32.80
b 42.50

rent indlxent 16.00
8 esse, 79.00

re 5
861 Tdaho Republlcan,

printing notices, etc .... 4.25 175.60
8562 Idaho State Life

Ins, Cori tnxleds erron- 16

eronously pa PR 5
853 J]untf r’s. Frank, 160,80 nt

meals for prisoners A
864 Johnson, David

services lrr. nenuon v 36.00

Taumrs 208 mourt houss

undry for cour ouse  3.00
866 Lindeay Welker Co.
supﬁlles indigent ... 78.89
States Tel
o telephone ser- 1078
‘arm Bureau ... 3
86! Mmer Nelson, ex-
genaeu dommlulonert.. 49.90
e.
meals for Indigents 36.35
860
4.95
x. “heln T frice 4
elp reas office 0.20
"l Phg}p., ;.l‘llnh. ex. 0
reas. office ... 10.0f
sn Bo tato Growers' A
oclation, coal Far
uren
g6 ‘“ P“'l o 59.28
es Indigent 123.96
E‘ Flul‘d. % s
eno Farm Bureau i
s“ls"e"atax 3 l’ia ne 08
T evies . 80.00
80? Shlclfdl. office = o
.................... 26.7
86! Segell’g‘ra i :

care Co. indigents g
869 Steven}g',. b : 8800

expense ob. o ﬂeer 8
870 Scott, Geo. M., g
871 yStmmons, 'N"A" “H,

mileage for November.. 285.
872 Stutton, o ..hcar- A6RE0

penter wor 0. house 5.25
873 Thomas, Willis 8.,

ex. work Treas office. 85.40
874 Thomas, Walter F.,

mileage Farm Bureau

99.20
hir: S 55.10
876 Underwood T\'Du g

Co., typewriter for As-

BeSsor 82.50
877 Unitea (‘hemlcal “Co.

bunting, ag 20.56
878 \\'rluht, Huml\wn.

expense Co, Atty ... 6.38
879 Weidman, Jnseph C.

expenses Juﬂtlct- of

POADD i ceenaioens 14.60
880 “’Illh\mu. J. L, as-

sessing s 78.00
881 Wnllnms. IR, Tex-

penses Co. Comm 29.50
882 Williams Rrothers.

supplies indigent ..

Annigned (.‘I
883 Bank of Aberdeen,

:‘CN lJilC Hurt, post-

ng_delinquent notices. 97, A
884 First National B(an 43S0

acct. Fred Hines, dep-

uty sheriff .. .. 30.00
885 "First National Bank

acet, Alex Yuunle, rent

indigent .. 75.00

Fair Clalms
«-, Neil F hdw.
. 30.
S87 Hulnn Miss Rosa i

steno services 3.60
S§§  Bingham Co.

advertising, ete 4.70
880 C. W, & M. Co., wire

seed, ote 26.35
880 Dustin's l‘h.n‘m.w\.

receipl books, 3.40

1 Flodquist, Virginia,
teno  services & 240
, Fitenh, AL D, Supt.
[ III- dept % . 12,00
krell, P
3 20.00
Mrs M D,
2RI 8.00
Geo, R.,
1.00
Miner, ad-
A 1.77
Doris, cleri-
Tk h.60
land, M a r y ,
rvi 5 2100
) Stanton win ),
ton L1 Polac f i
t " , M r 8
1.0
Uranster Co
150
Tt
( trol
1800 J )
nstabl 50
0T $T107.29 134,38
i ———
|
| Deverber 2, 1921
ISTATE OF IDAHO,
{ l‘- unty  of Bingham, 8,

Wy the ¥ ' Con Commis-
sioners of i ' EAll nm\ Tidaho,
clatms against the ©
| O} ! { t A2

i 1

tor to d \rrat
;'n N 1 nt
; W
AT TRS"
| F. \! l«I\I'II‘ Clerk

(In the Matter of Adjusting Taxes:
matter, it
taxes
us

LI the abow
orde lml thut
and are

entitled is
be

fol-

the

following

hy adjusted

17

S0

T A
of

One South 87, ¢ \h llillll
$200.00 on improv m.-nls account no
Improvements attached to land.

1921 roll, page 48, line 34, assessed

to L. R. Thomas, SKH1 Section 8, 2 So.
33, assessed with 160 acres too much,

ordered that the assessment be cor-
rected as follows: 145 acres at $435,
16 acres at $15.00, total $450.00, in-

stead of
valuation of $510

921 roll, pmw 19 line 24, assessed
to Cassie Wright, a resident widow,
cancel \'nlu'\llm\ of $775.00 and cancel
tax thereto of $55.06.
1921 roll, page 198, line 20, assessed
to Cassie right, a resident wdow,
cancel tax upon $1,000 valuation.
1921 roll, page 211, line 18, assessed
to J. B. Rollings estate, account Mrs.
Orphn Rollings, a resident widow, lots
1 to 6 inclusive, Block Elmwood ad-
dition, cancel tax on $1,000.00 valua-

tion,

1821 roll, gazc 117, llne 40, assessed
to Barney Buffin, SEY. Section
4 South 31 c:noel tax $124.76, ac-
count of doubie assessment.

921 roll, page 197, line 3, assessed
to Marle L. Spaun Jones, a resident
widow, cancel tax on $1,000.00 valua-

n,
1921 roll, page 88, Ilne 34, ..ulud
to Hopkins Bro cel tax

$20.15 account I IIM not |\:b-

320 ac r\w at $960.00, cancel

4

ter work 117.00 December 5, 1921
Ject to taxa Roads and Bridges of Bingham en
1521 roll. page 192, line 11, assessed | Countys e A R 44,00 | STATE OF IDAHO,
to Mrs. Lydia Watson, a resident wid- In the above entitled matter it is tract le 24 unRo.:-| 3 County of Blnghlm, ss,
ow, application for $1,000.00 exemp- |ordered that beginning December 1,| 427 Thom The Board of County Comp
tion denied. that clalms for an eight hour day on- team lal assembled at their office 41’?sloneu

1921 roll, pa line 21, assessed |ly will be allowed until further or- 428° Thompson adjourned session on !hls S?h regular
to. Batheriie Tctiider romtes me [Weos LLioreman Deécember, pursuant to adjounsy O
dow, cancel tax on varuation of $960.- lnn::n';- Mz_!'t-rlr_.:ll Allowing County ot b0 Df [iecember 3, the chairman %;nen

e 3

1921 roll, page 216, line 4, assessed | In the above entitled matter, the (430 Williams, Shfland, rjneg;:’;‘ergﬂgfg lgndMJoma R
to Mrs. Del Asher, relldent wldow, following county bridge claims, be- team labor . Clerk. being present, when Fisher,
cancel tax on valuation of $625.00. inning No. 398 and closing No. 451, |431 Varley, E lowlng matters camsa on fo the fol-
1921 roll gvge 106, line 8, ngseued gnvlng bc:en ﬂfledmsutéseq\:’entonto }!,%e le hand labo;. ation T consider-

ood , cancel tax on [last meeting o e Boar »
81 0%{0 00 valuntlon account . resident |vember 3, at which time clalms were |432 Swan erg, In "'m of Aﬂlﬂlﬂll’ Erroneous-
iao allowed, they were presented to the Eg" T the eoave entitled mat

'I"l roll, page 107, line 12, assessed [Board at this time, who examined, la ordered that the followlna ted, it is
to Ray Pe per. cancel tax on valua- jaudited and approved the said claims | 433 and they are hereb ¥y f taxes be
tion of S600 on 20 h common |and authorize and directed the Mllton Walker 1921 roll, page 13% .li" 3
cattle, and a d 14 head of cows valu- County Auditor to draw warrants in hand bor to Kristy g Peternone 7, assessed
ation of $40.00 per hend or $560 payment of sald clnima, except those [434 Dye Me widow, n, a regmem
1921 roll, e 21, useased that have been disallowed or fo Heber Christensen Heetion 2;‘ Four%o i ‘N 84,
to Robert! Agafphlon lot 3, Section 7, |some reason rejectad. ainst the team labor on $800.00° valuat! Ionu 1, clncel tax
One South 37, cancel $800.60 Imnrove- County Bridge Fund Bingham (435 First 1in the Matter of o
ments account no Iimprovements at- County. beginning No. 466 and elo-- Shelley, i1 N a7 O e Official Bond -t
tached to land. in| . 520, amounting to $3,077.16. Longhurst, team labor 38.50 ] “- N Oll'lo A llud Justice

1 roll, page 192, line 286, nssessed Elalrng be inning No. 1 and closing |Claims Assigned to Irat Natiomal ‘1‘ h: Ab:v‘: ntltl d
to Henry Dunn, paving tax in Dis- |No. !79 pl by warrants No. 1 to No. ank of Blackfoot ficial- bond. of x e nﬂ'“lﬂ. the ot-
trlct $144.20, cancel account |466, 8 v, 1921, ing to r presented at_this tf Kelage
ropertv owner having pald paving |§ 11!21 17.00 Eiruices G Juntl' mfe to cover hl-
rax direct to city. ’I‘otal count: brld:so warrants is- Shelley precinct cedﬂ rthe Peace of
1921 roll, page H! line 27, assessed |gued to date {m,z:o. . 16.20 et gt Sald g-h dl tler due consid-
to J. C. Millick, eancel puvi ng dis- CI l Amt. Amt. thet thic ponis bull t is ordered
trict tax of district 26, f 35.23, ac- Claimant All'd Disall'd 26.00 he:eby :pproved e and the same Is
gggtntmpzfrerty owner having pald di !98 Ander.on & S8ons 9.18 w., Gea. 33.00 In_the Matter of the Official Bond of
1921 roll, page 177. llne 85 asgessed 440 Grlmmett. "'-n G, T, Appointed Constable
to Mrs. Emma Dial, Idaho, 78.75 team 83.00 of Basalt Preecinet.
residont widow, Wik of Bouth 24 feet In, the sbove enililed matter, ¢ 1s
of lot 7, and W% of lot 10 In Block 105.76 49.20 g{nﬂ'e a a e officlal bond
30 of Sheney. cancel tax on valuation F. "‘f asper, appointed Constable of
of $250. Co., hardwa,re supplies 156.97 24.00 )?ﬂ!&bt Preclncth and the same 13
1921 roll page 321, line 2, uue"ed 402 Buchanan Motor Co. ereby B-DI“'OVO
A, Hungate, cancel tax on $60.00 .. 169.76 11.10 In the £ the A of C.
valuation on personal property ac- C. Hurat tor cr
count attached to real property pur- 9.90 35.50 In the above enm ed matter. C C.
chased under contract and abandon- Hurst appeared before the Board
ed and not chnrsenble to the owner 115.38 54.60 claiming that he is in destitute cir-
of the real prop y cumstaneen, that he is 48 years of
1921 roll, page line 36, assessed exp. Co. surveyor 211.57 age, ghyslcally able to  perform
to Marion Kerr, resldent widow, NW a 6.40 manua.l or, that he is unable to
%Wnt Nll@ Sec. 10, Two South 37, and 12.00 procure work of any description, and
s B, Section 8, Two South that he has de}lendunt upon him a wigte
81. cnncel tax ‘on valuation of $120.00. 14.00 4,20 and seven children. After due consid-
21 roll age 200, line 26, assessed eration of this application, is or- &
to 'Mrs. 8 !E Osborn, resident widow, 148.00 dered that this applicant ho allowed
nppllcatinn for cancellation of tax 16.00 the sum of $15.00 per month for 0-
on $1,000.00 valuation account resi- 525 225 Late Claims ceries and the further sum of 'fr
dent wm‘?w ’denled. tm-t th:i |rt-a:;nn 1eae 449 Dlnl John, team 28.80 per month for his rent.
thnt a cation was not made in due | gmith labor : a i
PR 411 Granberg, 450 Jemmett. Clifford, in “‘, n.').h":: :: ?,;;,,,:: :"':' '::
1921 ro'lil page 69, line 24, assessed | work on dr 9.60 labor 28.80 Cou: Ald.
to C state Mrs. C. H. 412 Hnnsen. 451" Natlonal Pari Lb"~ In the above entitled matter Elste
Brown, a res!dent widow, tax on pro- | labor 881.00 Co., lumber, etec. .. 50.25 Dixon a wed before the boara and
rty, ‘tax 11, Section 38, Two South oo os |showed f at she is the mother o!' st:
5, eancel $1,000.00 vummon. 493.00 TOTAL ... $8,077.16 $46.26 |children  ranging 16
Ordered that this Board do now ad- STATE OF IDAHO, months to 14 years, a,nd hat ‘h' s In
journ until tomorrow, December 3. 12.00 County of Bingham, ss. 7ostitute circumstances, her husband
. T. ENGLAND, the Board of County Clmmis- |l,3Ving abandened her and aftes due
Chairman. | single hand labor ... 3.60 sloners of Bingham _County, 1daho, |consideration of this matter, it is oo
ATTEST: 416 McGary, Owen, asst. ereby certify thtt we have examin- |jered that she be allowed the sum ®f
F. M. FISHER, Clerk. 15.90 ed, audited and approved the !orsg o |$20 per month by order on a store. g
ing claims agalns tho County Bri ge Pt Ma £ th 1
ber 3, 1931 le hand 1abor ... 89.00 fund of Bingham County, and hereby thelnl‘mneo iy "o Q':‘ml’v Joint
Decssaner 3, 418 Neider, Charies, authorize and direct the' County Au:| Fimanclal Report for the Quarter
STATE OF IDAHO, single hand R 100.00 ditor to draw warrants against said e b ey of Marga-
County of Bingham, ss. 419 orth Star Garage, fund_ beginning No. 466 and closin ll‘l-.l“r' Co-. 7o -“m > and P,
The Board of County Commissioners gasoline and labor ... 5.28 No. 530. amounting to the sum o l i< er, unty by
of Blnﬁhum County assembled at their [420 Parsons, E. F. $3,077.16. '"t t! e"abtl:ve entitled matter, the
office in the County Court house in 26.00 W. T. ENGLAND, Joint quarterl yreport for th quarter
resular adjourned wsession, pursuant Chairmean. |ending October 8, 1921, of nr;arogg
to adjournment of yesterd: W. 16.00 ATTEST: ‘Ward, County Treasurer and
England, chnirman. Nelson Miller and F. M. FISHER, Clerk. Fisher, Coun Auditor, was submit-
John R. Williams, members and F. 5.25 Ordered that this Board do now ad- |ted, and after examination, it s or-
Fisher, Clerk, being present, when journ until Monday, December 8. dered that this report 4 and the
owing matters came on for 7.00 W. T. ENG! same Is hereby approved and ordered
the foll g
consideration: oan A Chairman. pl?csz(: :’n& gt}m”;; ﬂrd STe e
In the tter of Hours of Employ- ceeeeee 304 H e an or s redi
n‘ent D:t- Persons Engaged umf t:e 426 Porter, Floyd, car- F. M. FISHER, Clerk. port in detail.)
JOINT REPORT OF MARGARET WARD, COUNTY TREASURER, AND F. M. I"ISHER. COUNTY AUDITOR, OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDING OCTOBER 8, 1
“ Current County Bond Int.

Receipts. Expense Road Bridge Bchool & Sinking W. Red State Special Trusts Capital
Cash on hand July 9, 1921.% s $ 7,605.33 (9,311.40)°** 5,400.35 $ 6,395.18 $16,913.44 $50.00 (1,633.45)%%45,740.76 33,856.64 2,351.94
By Auditor's fees .. ,622.99 2,348.99 174.00
By Probate Judge's fees 46.80 446.80
By Probate Court fines 6.00 116.00
By Jusl[lce é}ourtt ﬂntes %8‘5’ 10868 412.00

ustice ourt costs . . o
g¥ 1urren! taxes . .88  20,528.01 12,286.83 9,803.04 45,685.85 2,444.15 32,493.74 108,594.26
By personal taxes .42 212.23 90.97 72,59 338.29 18.09 242,16 537.37 | 4
By int. on Current 13 1,197.13
By sale of lumber .00 5.00
By sale of hpewrlter S .00 25.00
By sale of pip 5.00 5.00 A
By sale of culvert 2.68 22.68 =
By sale of coal . 0.00 20.00
By payment on .00 75.00
By Games and Adv Co fal .45 35‘9’.45
By refunds ... .03 52.00 121.03
Ny State School Mo 13 .56 13,088.56 = <
By Motor Vehicle Lice 2, .00 1,702.50 067.50
By examination fees .. 0 24700
By Co. ,\ml!llor's‘Cnn‘tlnc 5 1 g $1.50 1,051.60

v A Deed and osts 21,

g‘\' Il"b‘\slh"ll::‘uxont Taxes 18 67 2,644.25 1,095.30 873.88 217.88 2,916.83 6,526.88 <«

By Int. Delinquent ta 1 .13 218.66 90.97 72.69 18.09 24216 537.37

Transfers:

By Commission 1% percent, 1 .12 1,288.12

By road contribution .66 662,66

By State School Mone) 13 .66 18,9838.56

By County School mone 55 .08 55,247.0

By Aberdeen Highway 1 .18 1,460.1

By Co. Fair contingent .00 500.00
$464,054.20  46,166.45 4,182.70 16,324,383 71,081.64 21,300.24 50.00 34,816.12 233,137.54 85,443.24 2,351.94

**Credit Balance *¢ Cr. Balance

Disbursements:

e 3 94,828.80  34,207.69 4,541,983 14,202.10 38,879.31  2,912.77
e oo . , 282886 1,11339 200.37 298,39 1,126.71
Remittance to state 51,574.36 51,574.36
School bonds and interest . 3.610.37 ,610.37
Remitanee to Cities Tnd. Sch 117,701.07 117,701.07 r

ansfers:

'lr;lc ;l‘l‘\n(r(hl 'ment del. taxes .. 109.10 13.99 5.82 4.64 21.43 1.156 15.33 46.54
Commisaioners’ Expense 150,00 180.00
Co. Fair Contingent 2 .r.nn.nQ 500.00 ) . N
Abherd Highway Distriet 1,460.18 §09.93 650.25
Road <'nl|ll'i||l||'hl" 3 62, 662,66 o
State Schonl Money 3.56
Connty School Money 47.08
Commisslon 1% percent 1. . b I”QQV’
Cash on hand Oct. 8. 1921 120, 10,061.88 2,128,019 1,168.95 1,820.37  21,299.09 50.00 16,773.57 7 32,580.47
$464,854.20 16,160,45 4,182.70 16,324,338 71,081.64 21,300.24 50.00 34,816.12 85,443.24
** Or. Ba
| 0O CONTINTUED board, bringing with him the ree- 1l'f these rolls will be continued. *
| Warrants ort to the W. T. ENGLAND,
Roceived Pald Out Associn- ) hairman
f 3 vorn un- | ATTREST:
. [ F. M. TISHER. Clerl
< parties .
0 ¢ § and have paid feeos
T4.07 of live stock on thi n ubor 7, 1021
a wL_v. for the ye I
117, 1.07 18,
ant i 0 \h en | v Commissioners
e: X Tdaho; 400 Tice on this ’{:}:
| , 800 <h. { 3 in accordance w
1.0 I s (l‘ml‘ ch, Wavan, N:\ha, in 1920 l\. n[, a ho. r.] ”{ rqun].ly.n..n l()]gqu- (..
run 1200 gheep |alize 10 ne roll ng-
| 618 | i1 Db -»hl in 1920 run 1200 sheep (land, Chair :1son  Miller and
! 240,00 | el H. Rlemore, -1r:\<~o, Tdaho, 440 I3 John It ms, memhors T, "
head uf cattle for 1916 { Maleom, or and F. M. I‘Iqher
! $170.281.93 $200,860.60  $264,000.42 $203,151.11 3 Awards hl'\hn Falls, R. F. D. |[Clerk and Bx-Officio Auditor, being »
| No. 1, 5,000 sheep {present.  Whereupon the Board pro-
| _— - Tra Hogan, Groce, Tdaho, 340 head ¢ 1 to examine sald roll line by
..r .-mvu sinee 1016, |line and tract hy teact and equalize
oF and another son 1 i H Loarkin, Graee, Tdaho, 580 [the taxes upon each and every item of
. when unable to proc ,h,‘.‘,] (,f rul']n finoe 1916, |assessment appearing therein
1l wheroupon after | r. Wayan, Idaho, 2,000 In the Matter of the Reduction Upon
R Y matter, is =hru N since 1020 | the Asscssment Placed Agalnst the
1 qing nt be - allow Phillips. Tdaho Falls, Tdaho, R. | Aberdeen Times, Appearing at page
Countsy month by ove . rx! No. 1, 1200 sheep for three | " ||‘llt‘nl‘ itled tter It 4
s imonths, | 1 the above entitled matte 8
summnr MIDEITE That this board do now | -t 1 ‘.rth- TS and Barthlome 'nrvl-*n d that the valuation be and the
adjourn December 19, and Grace, $00 head cattle [same is hereby lowered to $1,305,00
at which me ard will consid- Rich urley, Ydaho, 8,850 There being no  farther business
r rs in connection with the or- head of shoap, some nart of ywhich [coming on for the attention of the
| ] m of the West Side Irrigation q({;\q on the 1, ase six months, others |Boargd I‘n thlv rnnu'ri: of ‘equ'\llltlnlh' ;hﬂ
| " > s 9 . a s only time, personal roll at is me 8 Or-
| MARGARET WARD, Treasurer, W. T. ENGLAND, J: ing. Burlev, Tdahe, 3,500 |dered that this.board do now adjourn
! ribed and sworn to in my pres- Chairman |sheep. until Monday, December 19, at which
Ward and [ ATTREST: Seott Tive Stork Company, ace. A, E (time any party so e@esiring may ap-
1 me this 25th I, M. FISHER, Clork. Fridenstine, 1080 sheep. pear before t:lte Bonrd' n{mli lav“vef?{‘
¢ o 5 = em any matters pertaining to i
I(SEAL) J. B GOOD, o e 5 g orens g and Slegler, Grace, Tdaho, e’auullzntlnn of the personal taxes
|8 Probate Judice December 5, 102 52 catt W. T. ENGLAND,
| QS |STATE OF IDAHO, Without having concluded their la- Chairman
STATE OF IDAHO, County of Bingham, ss, bors as a board of Equalization, it is | ATTREST:
County of Bingham, ss. The Board of County Commissioners |ordered that this h,om-d do now aﬂ; F. M. FISHER, Clerk,
| P. M. Pisher, being first duly [of Bingham County assembled at their ’?"r" until Tuesday, December 6, &
g 2 i = 3 5 which time the further equallzntlnn
sworn, deposes and savs that he is|office on this 5th day of December, in of these rolls will be continued. December 10, 1021
the duly clected, qualified and ncting |[accordance with law as a Board of he ¢ o .
Ex-Officio Auditor, that the forego-|Equalization to equalize the personal W. T. ENGLAND, '1‘(4\ I P IDIA'HO
ing is a_true summary of the finan-|tax roll, W. T. ¥ngland, Chairman, Chairman T“"“ y of Bingham, 5‘1 ixatoness
cial condition of Bincham County for|Nelson Miller and John R. Willlams, |ATTEST: he Board of County """“M et
the quarter ending October 8§, 1921, as|members, T. Malcom, Assessor, F. M. FISHER, Clerk. of Bingham County nm‘;m e' A5
indleated by the books of the County|and F. M. l-‘lshq'r. Clerk and_Ex-Offi- their office on this 19th hn;’n o Sripd
Auditor's office. cio Auditor being present. Whereup- cember, in accordance wit “;“ to
F. M. FISHER, on the board proceeded to examine Board of Equalization, nl_l,r!:me ual-
x-Officio County Auditor. |said rn]llllne h\‘ lmohnnd tract by e December 6, 1921 i\’?otuhr:n;:;n:ogiln&c:n:gﬁr , to
= % ror o ¢ | tract and equalize the taxes upon [STATE OF IDAHO,
nr.::tgﬁ-:"l“(\'d ”f::dsnl‘i(\‘\ ‘F“rnM.“FlsPl\:r r:::i each and every item of assessment County of Blnghnm. SS. }and Ra['rrnﬁn Nelaor:nbehﬂller ) a.nd'

¢ him sworn to before me this 25th |@ppearing therein. The Board of County Commissioners ﬁ)h‘" Assessor’ and F. M. Fisher, ¢
day of November, 1921, In the Matter of Examining the Books |of Bingham County assembled at their | LALCOM, Assessor. \ being %,
(SEAL) ' J. B. GOOD QU the Southeastern Idaho Graming office on this 6th day of December, as |oiohiy A0 Bx- Oft':r'no the  Board pro-

e Probate Judee. | SRR e EioRioe WhIGE 1 oy Tantian: {0 Sauua? (BIOGLR" ¢o YORAISINE ald " rol dine 07
<(‘ompl|ed and prepared by Ruth F.| run upon the 1. ds situated in Bing- :“‘ personal tax rolw W. T. England, [line and tract by tract and equalize
Hilllard.) Embraced 1 halrman, Nelson Miller and John R. |the taxes upon each and every item of
A orLys by Bare Des.t 1821.) Nontheantern Tdaho Temmes. '» 'Re|Willlams' members. E. T. Malcom As: nasessment appearins. therein.
(Approved by Dec, §, 1921, In the above entitled  matter, it |Se8sor and M. Fisher, Clerk and

In the Matter of the Application of
Florence Johnson of Aberdeen, Ida-
ho, for County Ald.

In the above entitled matter, Flor-
ence Johnson, having heretofore made
application for county aid and show-
ing to the board that she has depend-
ent upon her a son 19 vears of age,
who Is physically unable to perform

having been heretofore decided by the
Board of County Commissioners that
it would be advisable to subpoena M.
M. Farmer, Secretary of the South
Eastern Idaho Grazing Association, to
bring with him the records of his of-
fice pertaining to the number of live-
stock run by each individual on sald
assoclation's holdings. Thereupon,
gur-unm to subpoena Issued bLthll
ourt, M. Farmer appeared fore

Ex-Officlo Auditor bemg present.
Whereupon the board proceeded to
examine the roll line line and
tract by tract, and equnllle the taxes
upon each and every item appearing
therein.
Without having conclued their la-
bors as a board of Equalization It is
ordered that this board do now ad-
journ until Wednesday, December 7, at
which time the further equalization

In the Matter of Verifying and Deter-
in i y Partien

Possible,
Namex Were

to
Tolmle. who was formerly =
ge Rider upon the Southeastern
ho Lease.

(Continued on page 3)

>




